Table A. Characteristics of Respondents That Completed the Survey

Characteristic Weighted Un-weighted

How old are you?

18 years old 742 3.5 380 7.0
19 years old 1,710 8.0 740 13.7
20 years old 2,204 10.3 671 12.4
21 years old 2,067 9.7 626 11.6
22 years old 1,861 8.7 440 8.2
23 years old 904 4.2 263 4.9
24 years old 1,156 5.4 267 5.0
25 years or older 10,751 50.3 2,005 37.2
What is your current student affiliation with [University]?
Undergraduate 8,422 39.3 2,781 51.5
Graduate or professional 13,003 60.7 2,617 48.5

What is your class year in school?

Undergraduate
1st year 1,576 7.4 829 154
2nd year 1,875 8.8 684 12.7
3rd year 1,941 9.1 666 12.3
4th year or higher 3,028 141 601 111

Graduate or professional

1st year 5,736 26.8 1,164 21.6
2nd year 3,835 17.9 701 13.0
3rd year 1,388 6.5 331 6.1
4th year or higher 2,026
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Table 1.1. Perceptions of Responses to Reporting Sexual Assault or Other Sexual Misconduct to a University Officia
Gender and Student Affiliatioh

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

If someme were to report a sexual assault or other sexual misconduct to an official at [University], how likely is it that...

Response

Campus officials would take the report seriously?

(2]

Not at all 1.6 i 0.2 3.9 0.5 0.7 0.2 1.4 0.3 S

A little 5.0 0.3 11.9 0.8 3.4 0.4 5.0 0.8 1.3 0.3 14.7 3.4

0.4 1.1
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Table 1.2. Bystander Behavior Upon Witnessing Sexual Assault or Other Sexual Misconduct, by Gender and Studen
Affiliation! (continued)

Ma

n
Survey ltem Undergraduate Gradualte or Undergraduate Gradualte or
Response Professional Professional

K
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Table 1.2. Bystander Behavior Upon Witnessing Sexual Assault or Other Sexual Misconduct, by Gender and Studen
Affiliation! (continued)

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Response
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Table 1.2. Bystander Behavior Upon Witnessing Sexual Assault or Other Sexual Misconduct, by Gender and Studen
Affiliation! (continued)

Man

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or
Undergraduate ; Undergraduate ;
Response Professional Professional
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Table 1.4. Student Feelings About the Campus Community, by Gender and Student Affiliation

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

How ®nnected do you feel to the campus community at [University] as a whole?

Response

Not at all 11.8 0.5 34 0.4 16.0 0.9 4.6 0.6 17.1 1.0 19.0 3.9
A little 26.6 0.6 15.1 0.8 335 1.1 18.1 1.0 32.9 1.3 23.3 3.8
Somewhat 39.1 0.6 43.3 13 375 1.0 43.4 1.4 35.3 1.2 43.8 4.5
Very 19.9 0.4 334 11 11.8 0.7 28.9 1.2 135 0.9 13.9 3.0
Extremely 2.6 0.2 4.9 0.5 1.2 0.2 5.0 0.6 1.2 0.3 - -

How comfortable are you seeking advice from faculty or staff at [University], even about something personal?

Not at all 10.7 0.4 11.2 0.7 9.8 0.7 11.3 0.9 10.7 0.9 13.8 3.4

A little 251 0.5 30.4 1.1 241 1.0 23.8 1.2 231 1.0 275 4.1

Somewhat 36.7 0.6 38.5 1.1 36.4 1.1 37.6 1.2 35.2 1.2 37.5 4.6

Very 21.8 0.4 15.6 0.7 24.4 1.0 221 1.1 23.7 1.0 15.8 3.1

Extremely 0.3 4.2 0.5 5.3 0.5 5.3 0.7 7.3 0.6 5.4 2.4
How concerned & s at [University] about each other's wiedling?

Not at all 2.8 0.2 2.0 0.3 2.6 0.4 2.7 0.5 3.2 0.4 8.4 2.8
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Table 1.4. Student Feelings About thar@pus Community, by Gender and Student Affiliatfoftontinued)

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

How concerned are faculty or staff at [University] about your-teithg?

Response

Not at all 4.5 0.3 4.5 0.4 3.9 0.5
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Table 2.1. Awareness of Services and Resources Related to Sexual Assault or Other Sexual Misconduct, by Gender
Student Affiliation

Survey Item

Response
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Table 2.2. Knowledge About Sexual Askand Other Sexual Misconduct At the School, by Gender and Student Affiliat
(continued)

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

How knowledgeable are you about what happens when a student reports an incident of sexual assault or other sexual misconduct at [University]?

Response
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Table 2.2. Knoledge About Sexual Assault and Other Sexual Misconduct At the School, by Gender and Student Affil
(continued)

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or
; Undergraduate :
Response Professional Professional

Since arriving at [University], have you completed any training modules or information sessions about sexual assaweauatimeisconduct?

09 969 | 07 922

Undergraduate

Yes 94.1 i 0.4 95.4 0.6 91.9

0.9 98.1

1.2

What topics did these training modules or information sessions include?
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Table 3.1. Percent of Undergraduate Women Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual

Touching Involving Physic&lorce and/or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening,
by Time Period?

Survey Item Current School Year| Since Entering Collegd
Response
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Table 3.2. Percent of Graduate or Professional Women Who Expeggenetration or

Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force and/or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was
Happening, by Time Peridd

Survey Item Current School Year| Since Entering College

Response

Total involving physical force or inability to consent or stop what was 18
happening '

DT-17



Table 3.3. Percent of Undergraduate Men Who Experienced PenetnatioSexual Touching

Involving Physical Force and/or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by T
Period-?

Survey Item Current School Year| Since Entering College

Response

Total myolvmg physical force or inability to consent or stop what was 27 05 76 08
happening
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Table 3.4. Percent of Graduate or Professional Men Who Experie@tetration or Sexual
Touching Involving Physical Force and/or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happe
by Time Period?

Current School Year| Since Entering College

Survey ltem
Response

Total myolvmg physical force or inability to consent or stop what was 0.7 0.2 14 03

happening

Penetration S S 0.4 0.2
Physical force only 0.0 0.0 S S
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Table 3.5. Percent of TGQN Students Who Experienced Penetrati®@@xual Touching

Involving Physical Force and/or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by T
Period-?3

Survey Item Current School Year| Since Entering Collegg
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Table 3.6. Percentage of Students Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Ing
Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by Student Characteristics, Gender, and Student Affilfgition

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or
Undergraduate ; Undergraduate ;
Response Professional Professional

Sexual orientation

0.3 19.8

1.2 4.4

Heterosexual only 6.2 0.5 5.7 0.7 0.8 0.2 S

(2]
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Table 3.6. Perntage of Students Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inab
Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by Student Characteristics, Gender, and Student Affiifatjoantinued)

Survey tem Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Class/program year for incidents that occurred since the beginning of the Fall 2018 term

Response

1st year 2.9 0.3 111 13 2.4 0.5 3.7 11 0.7 0.3

2nd Year 2.8 0.3 9.3 1.2 1.4 0.5 3.7 1.0 - -

3rd Year 5.0 0.5 111 1.4 1.8 0.9 3.2 1.0 S S

4th Year or higher 3.7 0.5 8.3 13 S S 1.3 0.8 1.7 0.7 13.2 6.2

Class/program year for incidents that occurred since entering college

1st year 3.5 0.4 11.3 1.2 3.7 0.6 3.7 11 0.9 0.4 S S
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Table 3.7. Numbeof Times Women Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involv

Physical Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening Since Entering Col
by Student Affiliation-23

Response
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Table 3.9. Characteristics of Offenders For Victimizations of Penetration or Sexual Touc
Involving Physical Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by the Vi
Gender and Type of Sexual Contagt*

Survey Item

Response

How many people did this to you (during this incident)?
1 person 87.7

2 persons 7.8
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Table 3.9. Characteristics of Offenders For Victimizations of Penetration or Sexual Touc
Involving Physical Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by the Vi
Gender and Type of Sexual Contagt*(continued)

S I Total Penetration Sexual Touching e o o
Response Sexual Touching

At the time of this event, what (was the person's/were the persons') relationship t® you?

tSir?]rgeone | was involved or intimate with at tr 047 23 34.8 35 103 26 223 47
i‘;ﬁg‘;’:ai'tﬁre"iouSh’mm"c’"’ed ¢ 87 | 13 112 | 20 53 | 18 111 | 52
Teacher 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Advisor 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Someone | was teaching or advising 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Livein residential staff 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Coach or trainer 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

DT-26



Table 3.10. Substance Use For Victimizations of Women of Penetration Involving Physi
Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by Tekctit

By Inability to Consent or
Stop What Was Happening

Survey Item By Physical Force

Response
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Table 3.10. Substance Use For Victimizations of Women of Penetration Involving Physi
Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by Tectit(continued)

Survey Item By Physical Force By Inability to Consent or Stop

Resmpnse
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Table 3.11. Substance Use for Victimizations of Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Consent or ¢
What Was Happening, by Gender and Tatti¢*

Survey ltem _
Response By Physical Force _
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Table 311. Substance Use for Victimizations of Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Consent or S
What Was Happening, by Gender and Tatti&*(continued)

Survey ltem . By Inability to Consent or Stop . By Inability to Consent or Stop
Response DA e What Was Happening DA e What Was Happening

Before the incident, had you been given alcohol or another drug without your knowledge or consent?

Yes, | am certain S S S S 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
| suspect, but | am not certain S S 4.8 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
No 94.8 2.8 86.4 3.5 100.0 0.0 94.8 4.6
Dornit know S S 5.9 24 0.0 0.0 S S

For victims who voluntarily or involuntarily used substances before the incident: Were you passed out or asleep for all or parts of the incident?

Yes 0.0 0.0 12.1 2.9 0.0 0.0 S S

No 100.0 0.0 69.2 5.8 100.0 0.0
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Table 3.12. Emotional, Academic/Professional, or Physical Consequences for Victongaf Women of Penetration or

Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by Type of Sexual C
and Tactié?34(continued)

Penetration

Penetration or By Inability to
Survey ltem Sexual By Physical

Consent or Sexual

. Touching
Response Touding Force Stop What

Was
Happening

DT-32



Table 3.12. Emotional, AcadeoiProfessional, or Physical Consequences for Victimizations of Women of Penetration «
Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, by Type of Sexual C
and Tactic






Table 3.13. Emotional, Academic/Professional, or Physical Consequences for Victimiza






Table 3.14. Percent of Victimizations With Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Co
Stop What Was Happening When a Program or Resource Was Contacted and Victims' Reasons for Not Contacting
Program or Resource, by Gender, Type of Sexual Contact, and Fat{ontinued)

Survey ltem By Inability to

Response Consent or Stop Sexual Touching Penetration Sexual Touching

By Physical Force What Was

Happening
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Table 3.8. Percent of Victimizations With Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Con
Stop What Was Happening When a Program or Resource Was Contacted and Victims' Reasons for Not Contacting
Program or Resource, by Genddiype of Sexual Contact, and Taéfié (continued)

Survey ltem STOWEL Penetration STOWEL

Response Touching Touching
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Table 3.15. Percen



Table 3.1



Table 4.1. Peraa of Students Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Coercion or Without Volun
Agreement for Different Time Periods, by Gender and Student Affiliatibn

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Current school year ‘

Response

Coercion 01{ 00 02 | 01 - - - |- s | s s | s ‘
Without voluntary 24 02 6.1 0.5 18 0.3 15 4
agreement
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Table 4.2. Number of Times Students Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Wit
Voluntary Agreement for Different Time Periods, by Gender and Student Affilidtfon



Table 4.3. Percent of Students Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Withc
Voluntary Agreement, by Student Characteristics, Gender, and Student Affiliaidn

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Sexual orientation ‘

Response

Heterosexual only 43 0.2 13.8 0.8 3.5 0.5 3.4 0.6 0.4 0.2 S S
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Table 4.3. Percent ddtudents Who Experienced Penetration or Se Touching Withou
Voluntary Agreement, by Student Characteristics, Gender, and St t Affiliatidn

(continued)

Survey ftem Undergraduate GraduaFe o Undergraduate uafce o
Response Professional issional
SwEn| % | SwEm| % |StwEn| % | SwEn

Class/program year for incidents that occurred since entering college
I 1st year 2.1 0.3 7.4 1.0 2.3 0.5 ﬂ 0.7
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Table 4.4. Percentage of Women Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Wi
Voluntary Agreement, by Student Characteristics, Student Affiliation, and Type of Sexu:
Contact23

Undergraduate Graduate or Professional

Survey Item
Response

SUEL Touchin Sexual Touching

Sexual orientation

Heterosexual only 7.5 0.4 6.4 0.7 8.7 0.7 1.3 0.3 2.4 0.4

Gay or lesbian only 3.8 2.1 S S 8.7 4.6 - - - -

Other/multiple categories 17.6 1.2 12.0 1.5 17.0 1.6 4.8 1.3 5.0 1.3

Decline to state 5.3 2.8 - - 17.1 8.8 - - - -
Ethnicity

Hispanic or Latino 9.1 1.3 9.2 1.9 7.9 1.7 21 1.1 25 1.3

Not Hispanic or Latino 9.3 0.5 7.6 0.7 11.5 0.8 1.7 0.3 2.7 0.4
Race

White only 10.6 0.6 8.8 0.8 12.8 1.0 2.2 0.5 3.1 0.5

Black only 8.1 1.7 5.8 1.9 7.2 2.3 S S
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Table 4.4. Percentage of Women Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Wi
Voluntary Agreement by Student Characteristics, Student Affiliation, and Type of Sexual
Contact23(continued)

Undergraduate Graduate or Professional

Survey Item

Response

Class/program year for incidents that occurred since entering college _

1st year 3.4 0.5 3.3 0.7 4.5 0.9 0.6 0.2 1.9 0.4
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Table 4.5. Chacteristics of Offenders For Victimizations of Penetration or Sexual Touch
Without Voluntary Agreement, by the Victim's Gender and Type of Sexual Cohtddt

Survey ltem
Response

Sexual Touchin Sexual Touching

How many people did this to you (during this incident)? ‘

2.1 91.5 2.0 100.0

1 person 95.4 00 932 | 34

2 persons 4.6 21 2.8 0.9 0.0 0.0 S S
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Table 4.5. Characteristics of Offenders For Victimizations of Penetration or Sexual Touc
Without Voluntary Agreement, by the Victim's Gender and Type of Sexual Cohtéét

(continued)

Survey Item

Response
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Table 4.6. Percent of Students Who Experienced Penetra



Table 4.7. Percent of Undergraduates Who Experienced Penetration or Se



Table 4.8. Percent of Graduate or Professional Students Who Experienced Penetration
Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force, Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happ
Coercim, and Without Voluntary Agreement, by Type of Contact and Gerdér

Survey Item

--

Completed using physical force, or inability to consent or stop what was happening 3.0

Penetration 1.2: 02 22: 03 04 02
Sexual touching 23! 02 36! 04 1.1 03

Completed using physnca_l force, qablllty to consent or stop what was happening; 311 03 49| 05 14! 03
attempted penetration using physical force
Penetration 13 0.2 23} 04 0.4} 0.2
Sexual touching 231 02 36! 04 1.1 0.3

Completed using physical force, or inability to consent or stop what was happening,

coercion; attempted penetration using physical force 31) 03 150) 05 |14] 03
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Table 4.9. Percent of Undergraduate Students in Their Fourth Year or Higher Who
Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force, Inability to Cons
Stop What Wa



Table 5.1. Percent of Students Who Experienced Different Types of Harassing Behavior, by Gender and Student Affi



Table 5.1. Perc






Table 5.2. Percent of Victims of Harassing Behavior Who Contacted a Program or Resource, and Victims' Reasons |



Table 5.2. Percent of



Table 5.3. Percent of Victimd ¢larassing Behavior Who Told Others, by Gender and Student Affilidfion



Table 5.4. Characteristics of Offenders of Harassing Behavior and Numbemafs Students Experienced Harassing
Behavior Since the Beginning of the Fall 2018 Term, by the Victim's Gender and Student Affiitation

Man

Survey ltem Undergraduate GraduaFeor Undergraduate
Response Professional
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Table 5.4. Chacteristics of Offenders of Harassing Behavior and Number of Times Students Experienced Harassing
Behavior Since the Beginning of the Fall 2018 Term, by the Victim's Gender and Student Afffitation



Table 5.4. Characteristics of Offenders of Harassing Behavior and Number of Times Students Experienced Harassin
Behavior Since the Beginning of the Fall 2018 Term, by the Victim's Gender and Studeaitiaffil? (continued)

Survey ltem Graduate or Graduate or
; Undergraduate :
Response Professional Professional

Undergraduate

Since the beginning of the Fall 2018 term, how many times has someone behaved this way?
0 times 28.1 0.9 26.8 1.3 30.2 1.9 24.3 1.9 35.7 3.0 23.0 6.2
1 time 250 0.7 24.3 1.2 271 1.8 20.7 1.8 30.0 2.7 29.3 6.7
2 times 17.8 0.7 18.5 1.1 18.8 1.9 20.6 1.7 10.5 2.0 18.0 5.4
3-5 times 22.7 0.9 23.6 1.0 19.7 1.9 26.1 1.9 18.7 25 23.2 5.6
6-9 times 25 0.3 3.2 0.5 15 0.5 25 0.7 25 11 S S
10 or more times 3.9 0.4 3.7 0.6 2.7 0.7 5.9 0.9 2.5 1.0 4.4 2.2

tUnless otherwise specified, estimateg dor victimizations reported since entering college.
2Per 100 victimizations.

STGQN: Trans woman, trans man, nonbinary or genderqueer, questioning, not listed.
“Respondents could select multiple options.
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Table 5.5. Percent of Students in Partnered Relationships Who Experienced Different Types of Intimate Partner Viole
Gender and Student Affiliatioh

e AL Undergraduate
Response
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Table 5.6. Percent of Victims of Intimate Raer Violence Who Contacted a Program or Resource, and Victims' Reasor
Not Contacting a Program or Resource, by Gender and Student Affiliaimmtinued)

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Response
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Table 5.6. Percent of Victims of Intimate Partner Violence Who Contaet€togram or Resource, and Victims' Reasons
Not Contacting a Program or Resource, by Gender and Student Affilidfimmtinued)

Survey ltem Undergraduate Graduate or Undergraduate Gradua_te or
Response Professional Professional

Eventsike this seem common 24.0 32.8 20.8 245 17.2 8.2
| | | | |
My body showed involuntary arousal 27 | 14 S S - - S S - -
1 | | | | |
Other reason 309 | 39 302 | 63 328 | 104 217 | 73 389 | 99




Table 5.7. Percent of Victims of Intimate Partner Violence Who Told Others, by Gender
Student Affiiation?

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Which of the following persons, if any, did you (also) tell about‘his?

Response

6.2 71.4 5.7 49.5

Friend 657/ 25 719 | 38  69.6 7.2 |
Family me

Faculty m
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Table 5.8. Number of Intimate Partner Violence Offendergdadumber of Experiences Since the Fall 2018 Term, by Ge!






Table 5.9. Pernt of Students Who Experienced Different Types of Behaviors Associated with Stalking, by Gender ar
Student Affiliation' (continued)

Ma

n
Survey ltem Undergraduate GraduaFe (o] Undergraduate Gradualte o]
Response Professional Professional
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Table 5.10. Percent of Victims of Stalkingh'd/Contacted a Program or Resource, and
Victims' Reasons for Not Contacting a Program or Resource, by Gender and Student

Affiliation! (continued)

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or
Undergraduate : Undergraduate .
Response Professional Professiona
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Table 5.10. Percent of Victims of Stalking Who Contacted a Program or Resaunate,
Victims' Reasons for Not Contacting a Program or Resource, by Gender and Student
Affiliation! (continued)

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Response Professional

Professional
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Table 5.11. Percent of Victims of Stalking Who Told Others, by Gender and Student
Affiliation 2

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Professional Professional

Which of the following persons, if any, did you (also) tell about‘his?

Response

Friend 841! 1.8 92.5 15 7891 45 82.2 5.7 743 | 84
Family member 3251 21 36.7 3.2 3751 48 19.9 4.9 3231 9.5
Faculty member or instructor 591 1.1 2.3 1.0 133 3.2 - - S S

Resident advisor (RA), or other live

residential staff 171 068 25 11 S S i i i i

Other administrative staff 2.4 0.8 2.3 1.1 6.1 2.7 - - - -
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Table 5.12. Characteristicd the Offenders of Stalking and Number of Victimizations, by
Victim's Gender and Student Affiliatior?

Graduate or Graduate or
Professional Professional

Survey Item
Response

Undergraduate

Undergraduate

DT- 74

Were any of the people that did this to you...
Man 90.1: 15 96.4 1.3 96.6 2.0 72.4 7.4 74.7 | 10.0
Woman 386! 28 18.0 3.3 27.6 6.7 75.7 6.7 726 | 11.3
Other gender identity 1.7 0.9 S S S S - - - -
Don't know 7.0 20 S S S S S S 349 | 16.0
How (is the person/are the persons) who did these things to you associated with [tyj®fersi
Student 65.1! 25 75.2 3.3 470 52 87.4 4.0 489 | 9.3







Table 5.13. Percdrof Students Who Experienced Harassing Behavior, Intimate Partner
Violence, or Stalking, by Student Characteristics, Gender, and Student Affiliation

Survey Item Graduate or Graduate or
Undergraduate : Undergraduate :
Response Professional Professional

% el o e o e
Harassing behavior 35.0{ 0.5 62.7 1.1 26.0 47.3 1.5 16.4 62.7, 4.4
Sexual orientation
Heterosexual 30.6; 0.7 58.5 1.3 231 1.0 43.3 1.8 15.2 0.9 37.8{ 14.8
Non-heterosexual 55.5¢{ 1.3 73.3 1.7 42.7 2.8 65.7 3.3 26.2 3.2 664 51
Ethnicity
Hispanic or Latino 346 1.8 62.6 2.9 300! 35 33.2 4.3 165 3.0 59.8: 11.9
Not Hispanic or Latino 35.1 0.6 62.8 1.2 256 0.9 49.3 1.5 16.4 1.0 632 47
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Table 513. Percent of Students Who Experienced Harassing Behavior, Intimate Partner
Violence, or Stalking, by Student Characteristics, Gender, and Student Affiliation



Table 6.1. Percent of Victims of Harassing Behavior, Intimate Partner Violence, Stalking
Behavior or Sexual Contact Involving Physical Force, Inability to Consent or Stop What

Happening, Coercion, or Without Voluntarygfeement Who Contacted At Least One
Program and Program that was Contacted

Survey Item

StdErr
Response

Contacted at least one program in university?list 18.3 0.7
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Table 6.2. Perception of Program Usefulness and Pressure to File a Complaint Among
Who Contacted at Least One Program
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